

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in AP No. 531/2003 &
AN No. 1158/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARE SHIPPING INC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jemtiben,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Advocate
take notice for the sole respondent and he has filed Vakalatnama on today itself.
Both sides submits that the matter is urgent, hence post the matter on 4 th
August, 2009.

It is submitted that the respondent do not propose to file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 4th August, 2009.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

*MG.