

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in AP No. 531/2003
& AN No. 1158/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARE SHIPPING INC Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned and
be listed on 27th July, 2010, at the top of the
list.

It is made clear that no further
adjournment will be granted on the prayer of the
petitioner and if learned appearing counsel is
not available even on that date, alternative
arrangements should be made on behalf of the
petitioner for the final hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master