

.ITEM NO.4

Court No.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19461/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in
& AN No. 1158/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AP No. 531/2003

SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARE SHIPPING INC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Khanna, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for further
consideration on 12th August, 2010, as continuing part-
heard matter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master